
Provisional Qualifying Times  -  P5 - Session A

750MC Formula Vee Championship

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl
1 2 Paul SMITH 1:37.14 9 81.05AHS Dominator 9FV
2 3 John HUGHES 1:37.46 0.326 80.78Scarab MK5 8FV
3 33 Sam OLIVEIRA 1:37.80 0.669 80.50Sheane 9FV
4 12 Paul TAYLOR 1:39.00 1.869 79.53GAC 2008 9FV
5 10 Steve OUGH 1:39.39 2.259 79.22AHS Dominator 9FV
6 87 Jenny ANDERSON 1:39.89 2.758 78.82GAC 03 9FV
7 6 Peter BELSEY 1:40.47 3.339 78.36Spyder 9FV
8 21 Tim HILL 1:41.58 4.446 77.51Sheane Mk3 8FVB
9 76 Tom KEMP 1:41.80 4.666 77.34AHS Challenger 9FVB
10 69 Robert COWBURN 1:45.97 8.838 74.30Sheane 8FVB
11 51 Graham GANT 1:49.87 12.736 71.66WEV 7FV
12 73 James CONYERS 1:50.89 13.753 71.00Leastone 8FVB
13 29 Chris WILSHER 1:59.62 22.487 65.82Sheane FV97 7FV

Not-Seen
7 Martin FARMER GACFV

09 May 09 11:05Cadwell Park LongStart Time : 10:39

Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems. Results online at www.750MC.co.uk

Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN 
SETTLED.



750MC Formula Vee Championship

LAP TIMES  -  P5 - Session A

2
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul SMITH

1 1:43.63 1:40.07 1:39.84 1:38.96 1:41.64 1:37.84 1:37.60 1:40.60 1:37.14

3
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John HUGHES

1 2:44.79 1:48.01 1:41.41 1:39.74 1:39.33 1:37.46 1:39.37 1:38.30

6
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter BELSEY

1 1:50.60 1:52.18 1:42.85 1:42.43 1:42.27 1:42.24 1:41.80 1:41.49 1:40.47

10
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve OUGH

1 1:51.07 1:43.16 1:40.66 1:42.28 1:41.10 1:40.80 1:40.29 1:40.10 1:39.39

12
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul TAYLOR

1 1:52.14 1:41.90 1:40.53 1:40.82 1:40.39 1:40.28 1:40.37 1:40.49 1:39.00

21
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim HILL

1 1:51.16 1:45.03 1:42.58 1:42.68 1:42.59 1:41.58 1:54.29 1:43.64

29
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris WILSHER

1 2:17.20 2:04.30 2:01.10 2:02.52 2:01.34 1:59.71 1:59.62

33
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sam OLIVEIRA

1 1:56.25 1:48.94 1:39.02 1:38.83 1:38.28 1:38.72 1:38.91 1:38.32 1:37.80

51
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Graham GANT

1 3:10.40 2:04.71 1:52.97 1:51.31 1:52.98 1:49.87 1:51.79

69
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert COWBURN

1 1:54.79 1:47.65 1:48.42 1:48.60 1:47.14 1:47.10 1:46.84 1:45.97

73
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James CONYERS

1 1:53.73 1:53.39 1:50.89 1:53.38 1:53.63 1:52.33 1:52.78 1:54.74

76
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom KEMP

1 1:48.02 1:44.44 1:44.36 1:43.63 1:42.99 1:41.80 1:42.51 1:41.91 1:43.15

87
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jenny ANDERSON

1 1:48.03 1:42.01 1:41.14 1:41.12 1:43.53 1:40.58 1:40.32 1:39.89 1:40.01
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No TimeCl NamePos Car

750MC Formula Vee Championship

2nd Best Qualifying Times

2 FV Paul SMITH1 1:37.60AHS Dominator
33 FV Sam OLIVEIRA2 1:38.28Sheane
3 FV John HUGHES3 1:38.30Scarab MK5

87 FV Jenny ANDERSON4 1:40.01GAC 03
10 FV Steve OUGH5 1:40.10AHS Dominator
12 FV Paul TAYLOR6 1:40.28GAC 2008
6 FV Peter BELSEY7 1:41.49Spyder

76 FVB Tom KEMP8 1:41.91AHS Challenger
21 FVB Tim HILL9 1:42.58Sheane Mk3
69 FVB Robert COWBURN10 1:46.84Sheane
51 FV Graham GANT11 1:51.31WEV
73 FVB James CONYERS12 1:52.33Leastone
29 FV Chris WILSHER13 1:59.71Sheane FV97

09 May 09 11:06

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Clerk of Course: Time Issued: Chief Timekeeper:



Provisional Qualifying Times  -  P6 - Session B

750MC Formula Vee Championship

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl
1 46 Jake OLIVEIRA 1:36.89 8 81.26Storm DC07 9FV
2 27 Declan McDONNELL 1:38.50 1.619 79.93GAC 9FV
3 63 Dave HODKIN 1:38.67 1.789 79.79AHS Challenger 9FV
4 11 Tim PROBERT 1:41.52 4.637 77.55Storm FF1 7FV
5 35 Ian FOLEY 1:43.63 6.748 75.97Scarab Mk2 9FVB
6 39 David JOSEPH 1:43.98 7.099 75.72GAC 9FV
7 32 Alan ROBINSON 1:44.13 7.248 75.61Leastone 9FVB
8 38 Richard POTTERTON 1:44.72 7.837 75.18Scarab Mk2 9FV
9 89 Martin BORROW 1:46.06 9.178 74.23ACE Mk2 8FVB
10 85 Tony DOWSON 1:47.32 10.435 73.36Sheane 7FV
11 31 John STAPLETON 1:47.79 10.903 73.04Leastone JH002 4FV
12 26 Peter ANDREWS 1:51.75 14.868 70.45Sheane Mk2 8FV
13 75 David COTTRELL 1:53.55 16.664 69.34Apal Mk3 8FV
14 97 Perry TUBB 8:12.80 6:35.911 15.98Pirtek Merauder 1FV

09 May 09 11:20Cadwell Park LongStart Time : 11:00

Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems. Results online at www.750MC.co.uk

Weather / Track: Bright / Dry

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN 
SETTLED.



750MC Formula Vee Championship

LAP TIMES  -  P6 - Session B

11
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim PROBERT

1 1:50.32 1:44.04 2:56.74 1:48.93 1:42.07 1:42.94 1:41.52

26
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter ANDREWS

1 2:03.69 1:55.17 1:57.30 1:53.88 1:55.13 2:01.32 1:54.20 1:51.75

27
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Declan McDONNELL

1 1:44.00 1:41.45 1:40.33 1:39.78 1:39.11 1:41.48 1:46.64 1:38.73 1:38.50

31
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John STAPLETON

1 2:03.96 1:50.81 1:47.79 1:48.82

32
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alan ROBINSON

1 1:51.20 1:47.35 1:45.36 1:45.26 1:44.77 1:45.92 1:45.11 1:44.13 1:48.80

35
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian FOLEY

1 1:49.91 1:45.18 1:44.80 1:45.24 1:43.81 1:48.59 1:44.40 1:43.63 1:45.26

38
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard POTTERTON

1 1:56.14 1:51.05 1:46.34 1:45.42 1:45.51 1:45.53 1:44.72 1:45.29 1:47.30

39
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David JOSEPH

1 1:53.84 1:46.96 1:45.84 1:45.47 1:46.86 1:45.80 1:47.99 1:44.13 1:43.98

46
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jake OLIVEIRA

1 1:45.48 1:41.40 1:37.81 1:37.45 1:38.15 1:39.49 1:38.22 1:36.89 1:38.86

63
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dave HODKIN

1 1:44.34 1:41.24 1:40.01 1:40.06 1:39.54 1:41.06 1:39.90 1:40.66 1:38.67

75
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David COTTRELL

1 2:05.55 1:59.80 1:55.65 1:53.55 1:54.98 2:01.04 1:58.87 2:10.48

85
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tony DOWSON

1 1:57.27 1:53.00 1:49.97 1:49.11 1:47.32 1:48.53 1:52.46

89
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martin BORROW

1 2:04.93 1:55.36 1:52.02 1:51.16 1:48.20 1:51.48 1:47.64 1:46.06
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97
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Perry TUBB

1 8:12.80
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No TimeCl NamePos Car

750MC Formula Vee Championship

2nd Best Qualifying Times

46 FV Jake OLIVEIRA1 1:37.45Storm DC07
27 FV Declan McDONNELL2 1:38.73GAC
63 FV Dave HODKIN3 1:39.54AHS Challenger
11 FV Tim PROBERT4 1:42.07Storm FF1
35 FVB Ian FOLEY5 1:43.81Scarab Mk2
39 FV David JOSEPH6 1:44.13GAC
32 FVB Alan ROBINSON7 1:44.77Leastone
38 FV Richard POTTERTON8 1:45.29Scarab Mk2
89 FVB Martin BORROW9 1:47.64ACE Mk2
85 FV Tony DOWSON10 1:48.53Sheane
31 FV John STAPLETON11 1:48.82Leastone JH002
26 FV Peter ANDREWS12 1:53.88Sheane Mk2
75 FV David COTTRELL13 1:54.98Apal Mk3

09 May 09 11:23

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Clerk of Course: Time Issued: Chief Timekeeper:



Pos No Name on LapBest MphLaps

750MC Formula Vee Championship

Combined Qualifying Times

SessionCarCl

1 46 Jake OLIVEIRA 1:36.899 81.268Storm DC07 BFV
2 2 Paul SMITH 1:37.149 81.059AHS Dominator AFV
3 3 John HUGHES 1:37.468 80.786Scarab MK5 AFV
4 33 Sam OLIVEIRA 1:37.809 80.509Sheane AFV
5 27 Declan McDONNELL 1:38.509 79.939GAC BFV
6 63 Dave HODKIN 1:38.679 79.799AHS Challenger BFV
7 12 Paul TAYLOR 1:39.009 79.539GAC 2008 AFV
8 10 Steve OUGH 1:39.399 79.229AHS Dominator AFV
9 87 Jenny ANDERSON 1:39.899 78.828GAC 03 AFV
10 6 Peter BELSEY 1:40.479 78.369Spyder AFV
11 11 Tim PROBERT 1:41.527 77.557Storm FF1 BFV
12 21 Tim HILL 1:41.588 77.516Sheane Mk3 AFVB
13 76 Tom KEMP 1:41.809 77.346AHS Challenger AFVB
14 35 Ian FOLEY 1:43.639 75.978Scarab Mk2 BFVB
15 39 David JOSEPH 1:43.989 75.729GAC BFV
16 32 Alan ROBINSON 1:44.139 75.618Leastone BFVB
17 38 Richard POTTERTON 1:44.729 75.187Scarab Mk2 BFV
18 69 Robert COWBURN 1:45.978 74.308Sheane AFVB
19 89 Martin BORROW 1:46.068 74.238ACE Mk2 BFVB
20 85 Tony DOWSON 1:47.327 73.365Sheane BFV
21 31 John STAPLETON 1:47.794 73.043Leastone JH002 BFV
22 51 Graham GANT 1:49.877 71.666WEV AFV
23 73 James CONYERS 1:50.898 71.003Leastone AFVB
24 26 Peter ANDREWS 1:51.758 70.458Sheane Mk2 BFV
25 75 David COTTRELL 1:53.558 69.344Apal Mk3 BFV
26 29 Chris WILSHER 1:59.627 65.827Sheane FV97 AFV
27 97 Perry TUBB 8:12.801 15.981Pirtek Merauder BFV
28 7 Martin FARMER DNS0 0GAC AFV

09 May 09 11:24Cadwell Park Long
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Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED



No TimeCl NamePos Car

750MC Formula Vee Championship

2nd Best Qualifying Times

46 FV Jake OLIVEIRA1 1:37.45Storm DC07
2 FV Paul SMITH2 1:37.60AHS Dominator

33 FV Sam OLIVEIRA3 1:38.28Sheane
3 FV John HUGHES4 1:38.30Scarab MK5

27 FV Declan McDONNELL5 1:38.73GAC
63 FV Dave HODKIN6 1:39.54AHS Challenger
87 FV Jenny ANDERSON7 1:40.01GAC 03
10 FV Steve OUGH8 1:40.10AHS Dominator
12 FV Paul TAYLOR9 1:40.28GAC 2008
6 FV Peter BELSEY10 1:41.49Spyder

76 FVB Tom KEMP11 1:41.91AHS Challenger
11 FV Tim PROBERT12 1:42.07Storm FF1
21 FVB Tim HILL13 1:42.58Sheane Mk3
35 FVB Ian FOLEY14 1:43.81Scarab Mk2
39 FV David JOSEPH15 1:44.13GAC
32 FVB Alan ROBINSON16 1:44.77Leastone
38 FV Richard POTTERTON17 1:45.29Scarab Mk2
69 FVB Robert COWBURN18 1:46.84Sheane
89 FVB Martin BORROW19 1:47.64ACE Mk2
85 FV Tony DOWSON20 1:48.53Sheane
31 FV John STAPLETON21 1:48.82Leastone JH002
51 FV Graham GANT22 1:51.31WEV
73 FVB James CONYERS23 1:52.33Leastone
26 FV Peter ANDREWS24 1:53.88Sheane Mk2
75 FV David COTTRELL25 1:54.98Apal Mk3
29 FV Chris WILSHER26 1:59.71Sheane FV97

09 May 09 11:24

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE

Clerk of Course: Time Issued: Chief Timekeeper:



750MC Formula Vee Championship
Race 4

29 01:59.620Chris WILSHER
97 08:12.800Perry TUBB

26 01:51.750Peter ANDREWS
75 01:53.550David COTTRELL

51 01:49.870Graham GANT
73 01:50.890James CONYERS

89 01:46.060Martin BORROW
85 01:47.320Tony DOWSON

38 01:44.720Richard POTTERTON
69 01:45.970Robert COWBURN

39 01:43.980David JOSEPH
32 01:44.130Alan ROBINSON

76 01:41.800Tom KEMP
35 01:43.630Ian FOLEY

11 01:41.520Tim PROBERT
21 01:41.580Tim HILL

87 01:39.890Jenny ANDERSON
6 01:40.470Peter BELSEY

12 01:39.000Paul TAYLOR
10 01:39.390Steve OUGH

27 01:38.500Declan McDONNELL
63 01:38.670Dave HODKIN

3 01:37.460John HUGHES
33 01:37.800Sam OLIVEIRA

46 01:36.890Jake OLIVEIRA
2 01:37.140Paul SMITH

POLE

Amended grid - all Formula Vee will run in 1 race

Printed : 12:30, 09 May 2009 HS Sports Timing and Results Systems Cadwell Park Long



Provisional Results  -  Race 4

750MC Formula Vee Championship

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl
1 46 Jake OLIVEIRA 8 1:36.9713:10.77 6 81.1979.65Storm DC07FV
2 3 John HUGHES 8 1:37.0113:11.24 6 81.1679.600.47Scarab MK5FV
3 12 Paul TAYLOR 8 1:39.2013:31.56 8 79.3777.6120.79GAC 2008FV
4 27 Declan McDONNELL 8 1:39.7113:32.18 8 78.9677.5521.41GACFV
5 11 Tim PROBERT 8 1:39.0813:32.39 8 79.4677.5321.62Storm FF1FV
6 63 Dave HODKIN 8 1:40.2013:33.30 8 78.5777.4422.53AHS ChallengerFV
7 10 Steve OUGH 8 1:39.6413:33.57 8 79.0277.4222.80AHS DominatorFV
8 6 Peter BELSEY 8 1:40.2913:39.66 2 78.5076.8428.89Spyder Mk2FV
9 87 Jenny ANDERSON 8 1:39.5813:41.21 3 79.0676.7030.44GAC 03FV
10 33 Sam OLIVEIRA 8 1:38.5613:46.66 6 79.8876.1935.89SheaneFV
11 39 David JOSEPH 8 1:41.2713:55.47 8 77.7475.3944.70GACFV
12 69 Robert COWBURN 8 1:44.7714:16.64 3 75.1573.531:05.87SheaneFVB
13 32 Alan ROBINSON 8 1:45.1214:18.89 3 74.9073.331:08.12LeastoneFVB
14 35 Ian FOLEY 8 1:44.5214:39.74 7 75.3371.601:28.97Scarab Mk2FVB
15 85 Tony DOWSON 8 1:48.0314:41.49 6 72.8871.451:30.72SheaneFV
16 51 Graham GANT 8 1:46.6214:51.78 6 73.8470.631:41.01WEVFV
17 89 Martin BORROW 8 1:48.0314:56.16 5 72.8870.281:45.39ACE Mk2FVB
18 75 David COTTRELL 7 1:49.8613:20.39 6 71.6768.861 LapApal Mk3FV
19 26 Peter ANDREWS 7 1:50.4113:25.02 6 71.3168.461 LapSheane Mk2FV
20 97 Perry TUBB 7 1:50.9813:26.54 6 70.9468.331 LapPirtek MerauderFV
21 29 Chris WILSHER 7 1:58.4414:22.77 7 66.4763.881 LapSheane FV97FV

Not-Classified
21 Tim HILL 3 1:42.27DNF 3 76.98Sheane Mk3 5:18.92 74.06FVB
73 James CONYERS 3 1:51.85DNF 3 70.39Leastone 5:48.81 67.71FVB
2 Paul SMITH 1 1:43.67DNF 1 75.94Dominator 01 1:46.49 73.93FV

Fastest Lap
Jake OLIVEIRA 1:36.97 646 Storm DC07 81.19FV  

Tim HILL 1:42.27 321 Sheane Mk3 76.98FVB  

No 33 includes 10 second penalty - c(d)13 - Gaining unfair advantage

Non-Starters
38 Richard POTTERTON Scarab Mk2FV
76 Tom KEMP AHS ChallengerFVB

09 May 09 16:18Cadwell Park LongStart Time : 15:21

Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems. Results online at www.750MC.co.uk

Weather / Track: Bright / Dry

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart 750MC Formula Vee Championship  -  Race 4

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

46 1:45.07 46 3:23.18 46 5:00.63 46 6:38.48 46 8:18.37 46 9:55.34 46 11:33.53 46 13:10.77
3 1:46.38 3 3:25.12 3 5:03.33 3 6:41.15 3 8:18.90 3 9:55.91 3 11:33.64 3 13:11.24
2 1:46.49 27 3:28.94 27 5:09.92 27 6:50.51 29 8:19.53 *1 12 10:11.92 97 11:34.12 *1 75 13:20.39 *1
27 1:48.40 63 3:29.29 63 5:10.30 63 6:50.94 27 8:31.47 27 10:11.99 12 11:52.36 26 13:25.02 *1
63 1:48.82 12 3:29.83 12 5:10.78 12 6:51.36 63 8:31.92 63 10:12.62 27 11:52.47 97 13:26.54 *1
12 1:49.81 10 3:31.46 10 5:12.16 11 6:52.36 12 8:32.09 11 10:12.86 63 11:53.10 12 13:31.56
10 1:50.57 6 3:31.95 11 5:12.41 10 6:53.10 11 8:32.83 10 10:13.61 11 11:53.31 27 13:32.18
6 1:51.66 11 3:32.23 6 5:14.09 87 6:55.22 10 8:33.57 33 10:15.84 10 11:53.93 11 13:32.39
11 1:52.07 87 3:35.01 87 5:14.59 6 6:55.25 6 8:36.29 6 10:18.07 33 11:54.91 63 13:33.30
87 1:53.72 21 3:36.65 21 5:18.92 33 6:58.21 87 8:36.99 87 10:19.87 6 11:59.10 10 13:33.57
21 1:53.88 39 3:39.78 33 5:19.29 39 7:05.20 33 8:37.28 29 10:23.66 *1 87 11:59.88 33 13:36.66
32 1:55.05 33 3:40.28 39 5:22.58 32 7:11.31 39 8:47.94 39 10:30.20 39 12:14.20 6 13:39.66
69 1:55.97 32 3:40.98 32 5:26.10 69 7:12.18 32 8:56.62 69 10:43.32 29 12:24.33 *1 87 13:41.21
39 1:56.05 69 3:41.72 69 5:26.49 85 7:27.45 69 8:57.18 32 10:43.92 69 12:29.69 39 13:55.47
33 1:57.96 85 3:50.66 85 5:39.00 51 7:34.81 85 9:15.89 85 11:03.92 32 12:31.23 69 14:16.64
85 2:01.49 73 3:56.96 51 5:46.45 35 7:35.66 51 9:23.21 51 11:09.83 85 12:52.07 32 14:18.89
73 2:04.78 89 3:57.57 35 5:46.74 89 7:40.53 35 9:23.38 35 11:09.98 35 12:54.50 29 14:22.77 *1
89 2:04.96 51 3:57.66 73 5:48.81 75 7:48.90 89 9:28.56 89 11:16.84 51 12:57.05 35 14:39.74
51 2:05.98 35 3:59.53 89 5:49.98 26 7:50.68 75 9:40.04 75 11:29.90 89 13:06.66 85 14:41.49
26 2:08.65 26 4:03.41 75 5:54.86 97 7:51.69 26 9:42.11 26 11:32.52 51 14:51.78
75 2:09.99 75 4:03.61 26 5:57.87 97 9:43.14 89 14:56.16
35 2:10.26 97 4:05.80 97 5:58.71
97 2:12.02 29 4:18.42 29 6:18.74
29 2:17.13
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No Time Behind No Time Behind No Time Behind No Time Behind No Time Behind No Time Behind Time Behind No Time Behind No Time Behind No Time BehindNo

Lap Chart 750MC Formula Vee Championship  -  Race 4

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

46 1:42.77 46 1:38.11 46 1:37.45 46 1:37.85 46 1:39.89 46 1:36.97 46 1:38.19 46 1:37.24
3 1:43.21 1.31 3 1:38.74 1.94 3 1:38.21 2.70 3 1:37.82 2.67 3 1:37.75 0.53 3 1:37.01 0.57 3 1:37.73 0.11 3 1:37.60 0.47
2 1:43.67 1.42 27 1:40.54 5.76 27 1:40.98 9.29 27 1:40.59 12.03 27 1:40.96 13.10 12 1:39.83 16.58 12 1:40.44 18.83 12 1:39.20 20.79
27 1:44.01 3.33 63 1:40.47 6.11 63 1:41.01 9.67 63 1:40.64 12.46 63 1:40.98 13.55 27 1:40.52 16.65 27 1:40.48 18.94 27 1:39.71 21.41
63 1:44.13 3.75 12 1:40.02 6.65 12 1:40.95 10.15 12 1:40.58 12.88 12 1:40.73 13.72 63 1:40.70 17.28 63 1:40.48 19.57 11 1:39.08 21.62
12 1:44.71 4.74 10 1:40.89 8.28 10 1:40.70 11.53 11 1:39.95 13.88 11 1:40.47 14.46 11 1:40.03 17.52 11 1:40.45 19.78 63 1:40.20 22.53
10 1:45.14 5.50 6 1:40.29 8.77 11 1:40.18 11.78 10 1:40.94 14.62 10 1:40.47 15.20 10 1:40.04 18.27 10 1:40.32 20.40 10 1:39.64 22.80
6 1:45.64 6.59 11 1:40.16 9.05 6 1:42.14 13.46 87 1:40.63 16.74 6 1:41.04 17.92 33 1:38.56 20.50 33 1:39.07 21.38 33 1:41.75 25.89
11 1:45.82 7.00 87 1:41.29 11.83 87 1:39.58 13.96 6 1:41.16 16.77 87 1:41.77 18.62 6 1:41.78 22.73 6 1:41.03 25.57 6 1:40.56 28.89
87 1:47.61 8.65 21 1:42.77 13.47 21 1:42.27 18.29 33 1:38.92 19.73 33 1:39.07 18.91 87 1:42.88 24.53 87 1:40.01 26.35 87 1:41.33 30.44
21 1:47.29 8.81 39 1:43.73 16.60 33 1:39.01 18.66 39 1:42.62 26.72 39 1:42.74 29.57 39 1:42.26 34.86 39 1:44.00 40.67 39 1:41.27 44.70
32 1:47.07 9.98 33 1:42.32 17.10 39 1:42.80 21.95 32 1:45.21 32.83 32 1:45.31 38.25 69 1:46.14 47.98 69 1:46.37 56.16 69 1:46.951:05.87
69 1:47.66 10.90 32 1:45.93 17.80 32 1:45.12 25.47 69 1:45.69 33.70 69 1:45.00 38.81 32 1:47.30 48.58 32 1:47.31 57.70 32 1:47.661:08.12
39 1:46.89 10.98 69 1:45.75 18.54 69 1:44.77 25.86 85 1:48.45 48.97 85 1:48.44 57.52 85 1:48.031:08.58 85 1:48.151:18.54 35 1:45.241:28.97
33 1:54.24 12.89 85 1:49.17 27.48 85 1:48.34 38.37 51 1:48.36 56.33 51 1:48.401:04.84 51 1:46.621:14.49 35 1:44.521:20.97 85 1:49.421:30.72
85 1:50.95 16.42 73 1:52.18 33.78 51 1:48.79 45.82 35 1:48.92 57.18 35 1:47.721:05.01 35 1:46.601:14.64 51 1:47.221:23.52 51 1:54.731:41.01
73 1:53.91 19.71 89 1:52.61 34.39 35 1:47.21 46.11 89 1:50.551:02.05 89 1:48.031:10.19 89 1:48.281:21.50 89 1:49.821:33.13 89 1:49.501:45.39
89 1:54.34 19.89 51 1:51.68 34.48 73 1:51.85 48.18 75 1:54.041:10.42 75 1:51.141:21.67 75 1:49.861:34.56 75 1:50.491:46.86
51 1:55.06 20.91 35 1:49.27 36.35 89 1:52.41 49.35 26 1:52.811:12.20 26 1:51.431:23.74 26 1:50.411:37.18 26 1:52.501:51.49
26 1:56.91 23.58 26 1:54.76 40.23 75 1:51.25 54.23 97 1:52.981:13.21 97 1:51.451:24.77 97 1:50.981:38.78 97 1:52.421:53.01
75 1:58.71 24.92 75 1:53.62 40.43 26 1:54.46 57.24 29 2:00.791:41.05 29 2:04.132:05.29 29 2:00.672:28.99 29 1:58.442:49.24
35 1:57.59 25.19 97 1:53.78 42.62 97 1:52.91 58.08
97 2:00.01 26.95 29 2:01.29 55.24 29 2:00.321:18.11
29 2:04.90 32.06
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750MC Formula Vee Championship
Race 12

29 01:59.710Chris WILSHER
97 -Perry TUBB

26 01:53.880Peter ANDREWS
75 01:54.980David COTTRELL

51 01:51.310Graham GANT
73 01:52.330James CONYERS

89 01:47.640Martin BORROW
85 01:48.530Tony DOWSON

38 01:45.290Richard POTTERTON
69 01:46.840Robert COWBURN

39 01:44.130David JOSEPH
32 01:44.770Alan ROBINSON

21 01:42.580Tim HILL
35 01:43.810Ian FOLEY

76 01:41.910Tom KEMP
11 01:42.070Tim PROBERT

12 01:40.280Paul TAYLOR
6 01:41.490Peter BELSEY

87 01:40.010Jenny ANDERSON
10 01:40.100Steve OUGH

27 01:38.730Declan McDONNELL
63 01:39.540Dave HODKIN

33 01:38.280Sam OLIVEIRA
3 01:38.300John HUGHES

46 01:37.450Jake OLIVEIRA
2 01:37.600Paul SMITH

POLE
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Provisional Results  -  Race 12

750MC Formula Vee Championship

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl
1 46 Jake OLIVEIRA 9 1:35.8214:40.33 7 82.1780.49Storm DC07FV
2 33 Sam OLIVEIRA 9 1:35.7814:40.69 7 82.2080.460.36SheaneFV
3 2 Paul SMITH 9 1:37.3014:56.67 8 80.9279.0216.34Dominator 01FV
4 3 John HUGHES 9 1:37.9714:56.75 8 80.3679.0216.42Scarab MK5FV
5 27 Declan McDONNELL 9 1:38.9315:08.08 4 79.5878.0327.75GACFV
6 63 Dave HODKIN 9 1:39.0315:08.69 5 79.5077.9828.36AHS ChallengerFV
7 87 Jenny ANDERSON 9 1:38.7015:09.00 5 79.7777.9528.67GAC 03FV
8 6 Peter BELSEY 9 1:38.8015:09.93 8 79.6977.8729.60Spyder Mk2FV
9 12 Paul TAYLOR 9 1:38.9115:10.19 8 79.6077.8529.86GAC 2008FV
10 11 Tim PROBERT 9 1:38.5615:10.33 8 79.8877.8430.00Storm FF1FV
11 39 David JOSEPH 9 1:39.9015:19.38 8 78.8177.0739.05GACFV
12 10 Steve OUGH 9 1:39.3315:24.00 6 79.2676.6943.67AHS DominatorFV
13 76 Tom KEMP 9 1:40.1615:31.33 7 78.6176.0851.00AHS ChallengerFVB
14 35 Ian FOLEY 9 1:41.9815:35.49 3 77.2075.7555.16Scarab Mk2FVB
15 21 Tim HILL 9 1:40.5315:43.25 7 78.3275.121:02.92Sheane Mk3FVB
16 38 Richard POTTERTON 9 1:42.6215:44.12 4 76.7275.051:03.79Scarab Mk2FV
17 69 Robert COWBURN 9 1:42.5915:46.46 8 76.7474.871:06.13SheaneFVB
18 51 Graham GANT 9 1:44.6916:17.42 9 75.2072.501:37.09WEVFV
19 85 Tony DOWSON 9 1:46.0016:22.61 7 74.2872.111:42.28SheaneFV
20 73 James CONYERS 8 1:47.8514:46.03 5 73.0071.091 LapLeastoneFVB
21 97 Perry TUBB 8 1:47.5814:51.57 6 73.1870.651 LapPirtek MerauderFV
22 26 Peter ANDREWS 8 1:49.2715:04.90 6 72.0569.611 LapSheane Mk2FV
23 29 Chris WILSHER 8 1:55.4116:00.18 4 68.2265.601 LapSheane FV97FV

Not-Classified
89 Martin BORROW 7 1:46.31DNF 6 74.06ACE Mk2 12:49.76 71.60FVB
75 David COTTRELL 0 StarterApal Mk3 0.00FV

Fastest Lap
Sam OLIVEIRA 1:35.78 733 Sheane 82.20FV Rec

Tom KEMP 1:40.16 776 AHS Challenger 78.61FVB  

No 46 - transponder stopped working

Non-Starters
32 Alan ROBINSON LeastoneFVB

10 May 09 11:53Cadwell Park LongStart Time : 11:35
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Weather / Track: Cloudy / Dry
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart 750MC Formula Vee Championship  -  Race 12

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

46 1:44.33 46 3:21.71 46 4:58.72 46 6:35.78 46 8:12.36 46 9:49.64 46 11:25.46 46 13:02.59 46 14:40.33
2 1:45.36 33 3:23.35 33 5:00.77 33 6:37.64 33 8:14.25 33 9:50.60 33 11:26.38 97 13:02.88 *1 33 14:40.69
33 1:45.49 2 3:25.00 3 5:04.37 3 6:42.38 2 8:21.78 29 9:58.58 *1 3 11:40.16 33 13:02.96 73 14:46.03 *1
3 1:45.70 3 3:25.10 2 5:05.36 2 6:42.90 3 8:21.88 3 10:00.85 2 11:40.67 26 13:11.09 *1 97 14:51.57 *1
27 1:47.23 27 3:27.19 27 5:06.33 27 6:45.26 27 8:25.15 2 10:01.53 27 11:46.14 2 13:17.97 2 14:56.67
63 1:47.54 63 3:28.00 63 5:07.21 87 6:46.82 87 8:25.52 27 10:05.25 63 11:46.49 3 13:18.13 3 14:56.75
87 1:48.32 87 3:28.58 87 5:07.37 63 6:47.54 63 8:26.57 87 10:06.01 87 11:46.95 27 13:26.55 26 15:04.90 *1
10 1:49.90 6 3:31.50 6 5:11.71 6 6:52.04 12 8:32.74 63 10:06.15 12 11:51.58 63 13:26.84 27 15:08.08
6 1:50.40 10 3:32.39 12 5:13.14 12 6:52.86 6 8:33.13 12 10:12.48 6 11:51.97 87 13:27.26 63 15:08.69
12 1:51.10 12 3:32.72 10 5:14.76 11 6:54.81 11 8:34.78 6 10:12.86 11 11:52.72 12 13:30.49 87 15:09.00
11 1:51.58 11 3:33.31 11 5:14.86 10 6:55.76 10 8:35.62 11 10:13.98 10 11:57.94 6 13:30.77 6 15:09.93
76 1:52.64 39 3:33.79 39 5:15.16 39 6:56.89 39 8:37.35 10 10:14.95 39 11:58.89 11 13:31.28 12 15:10.19
39 1:52.85 76 3:35.22 76 5:17.82 21 6:59.48 21 8:40.63 39 10:17.73 29 12:01.18 *1 10 13:38.48 11 15:10.33
21 1:53.69 21 3:35.76 21 5:17.91 76 6:59.90 76 8:41.22 21 10:21.56 21 12:02.09 39 13:38.79 39 15:19.38
35 1:54.71 35 3:37.39 35 5:19.37 35 7:01.63 35 8:43.95 76 10:22.51 76 12:02.67 21 13:44.19 10 15:24.00
69 1:55.63 69 3:39.60 69 5:22.94 69 7:05.95 38 8:49.86 35 10:26.75 35 12:09.44 76 13:44.51 76 15:31.33
38 1:56.40 38 3:40.28 38 5:23.53 38 7:06.15 69 8:51.51 38 10:33.40 38 12:16.94 35 13:52.83 35 15:35.49
89 1:59.82 89 3:49.36 89 5:37.94 89 7:26.28 89 9:13.24 69 10:35.50 69 12:18.63 38 14:01.04 21 15:43.25
51 2:02.56 51 3:52.65 51 5:41.26 51 7:28.91 51 9:15.97 89 10:59.55 51 12:47.12 69 14:01.22 38 15:44.12
85 2:02.95 85 3:53.03 85 5:42.00 85 7:29.60 85 9:16.76 51 11:01.29 85 12:49.48 29 14:01.38 *1 69 15:46.46
73 2:03.55 73 3:54.70 73 5:43.22 73 7:31.62 73 9:19.47 85 11:03.48 89 12:49.76 51 14:32.73 29 16:00.18 *1
26 2:04.73 26 3:56.46 26 5:46.99 97 7:38.94 97 9:27.32 73 11:07.68 73 12:56.36 85 14:35.71 51 16:17.42
97 2:05.99 97 3:57.04 97 5:47.95 26 7:40.27 26 9:29.96 97 11:14.90 85 16:22.61
29 2:11.55 29 4:08.81 29 6:04.54 29 7:59.95 26 11:19.23
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No Time Behind No Time Behind No Time Behind No Time Behind No Time Behind No Time Behind Time Behind No Time Behind No Time Behind No Time BehindNo

Lap Chart 750MC Formula Vee Championship  -  Race 12

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

46 1:42.19 46 1:37.38 46 1:37.01 46 1:37.06 46 1:36.58 46 1:37.28 46 1:35.82 46 1:37.13 46 1:37.74
2 1:42.62 1.03 33 1:37.86 1.64 33 1:37.42 2.05 33 1:36.87 1.86 33 1:36.61 1.89 33 1:36.35 0.96 33 1:35.78 0.92 33 1:36.58 0.37 33 1:37.73 0.36
33 1:42.22 1.16 2 1:39.64 3.29 3 1:39.27 5.65 3 1:38.01 6.60 2 1:38.88 9.42 3 1:38.97 11.21 3 1:39.31 14.70 2 1:37.30 15.38 2 1:38.70 16.34
3 1:41.91 1.37 3 1:39.40 3.39 2 1:40.36 6.64 2 1:37.54 7.12 3 1:39.50 9.52 2 1:39.75 11.89 2 1:39.14 15.21 3 1:37.97 15.54 3 1:38.62 16.42
27 1:42.94 2.90 27 1:39.96 5.48 27 1:39.14 7.61 27 1:38.93 9.48 27 1:39.89 12.79 27 1:40.10 15.61 27 1:40.89 20.68 27 1:40.41 23.96 27 1:41.53 27.75
63 1:42.72 3.21 63 1:40.46 6.29 63 1:39.21 8.49 87 1:39.45 11.04 87 1:38.70 13.16 87 1:40.49 16.37 63 1:40.34 21.03 63 1:40.35 24.25 63 1:41.85 28.36
87 1:43.02 3.99 87 1:40.26 6.87 87 1:38.79 8.65 63 1:40.33 11.76 63 1:39.03 14.21 63 1:39.58 16.51 87 1:40.94 21.49 87 1:40.31 24.67 87 1:41.74 28.67
10 1:44.55 5.57 6 1:41.10 9.79 6 1:40.21 12.99 6 1:40.33 16.26 12 1:39.88 20.38 12 1:39.74 22.84 12 1:39.10 26.12 12 1:38.91 27.90 6 1:39.16 29.60
6 1:44.41 6.07 10 1:42.49 10.68 12 1:40.42 14.42 12 1:39.72 17.08 6 1:41.09 20.77 6 1:39.73 23.22 6 1:39.11 26.51 6 1:38.80 28.18 12 1:39.70 29.86
12 1:45.20 6.77 12 1:41.62 11.01 10 1:42.37 16.04 11 1:39.95 19.03 11 1:39.97 22.42 11 1:39.20 24.34 11 1:38.74 27.26 11 1:38.56 28.69 11 1:39.05 30.00
11 1:45.02 7.25 11 1:41.73 11.60 11 1:41.55 16.14 10 1:41.00 19.98 10 1:39.86 23.26 10 1:39.33 25.31 10 1:42.99 32.48 10 1:40.54 35.89 39 1:40.59 39.05
76 1:46.28 8.31 39 1:40.94 12.08 39 1:41.37 16.44 39 1:41.73 21.11 39 1:40.46 24.99 39 1:40.38 28.09 39 1:41.16 33.43 39 1:39.90 36.20 10 1:45.52 43.67
39 1:45.12 8.52 76 1:42.58 13.51 76 1:42.60 19.10 21 1:41.57 23.70 21 1:41.15 28.27 21 1:40.93 31.92 21 1:40.53 36.63 21 1:42.10 41.60 76 1:46.82 51.00
21 1:46.87 9.36 21 1:42.07 14.05 21 1:42.15 19.19 76 1:42.08 24.12 76 1:41.32 28.86 76 1:41.29 32.87 76 1:40.16 37.21 76 1:41.84 41.92 35 1:42.66 55.16
35 1:47.33 10.38 35 1:42.68 15.68 35 1:41.98 20.65 35 1:42.26 25.85 35 1:42.32 31.59 35 1:42.80 37.11 35 1:42.69 43.98 35 1:43.39 50.24 21 1:59.061:02.92
69 1:46.92 11.30 69 1:43.97 17.89 69 1:43.34 24.22 69 1:43.01 30.17 38 1:43.71 37.50 38 1:43.54 43.76 38 1:43.54 51.48 38 1:44.10 58.45 38 1:43.081:03.79
38 1:48.34 12.07 38 1:43.88 18.57 38 1:43.25 24.81 38 1:42.62 30.37 69 1:45.56 39.15 69 1:43.99 45.86 69 1:43.13 53.17 69 1:42.59 58.63 69 1:45.241:06.13
89 1:50.87 15.49 89 1:49.54 27.65 89 1:48.58 39.22 89 1:48.34 50.50 89 1:46.961:00.88 89 1:46.311:09.91 51 1:45.831:21.66 51 1:45.611:30.14 51 1:44.691:37.09
51 1:53.28 18.23 51 1:50.09 30.94 51 1:48.61 42.54 51 1:47.65 53.13 51 1:47.061:03.61 51 1:45.321:11.65 85 1:46.001:24.02 85 1:46.231:33.12 85 1:46.901:42.28
85 1:53.51 18.62 85 1:50.08 31.32 85 1:48.97 43.28 85 1:47.60 53.82 85 1:47.161:04.40 85 1:46.721:13.84 89 1:50.211:24.30 73 1:49.671:43.44
73 1:53.85 19.22 73 1:51.15 32.99 73 1:48.52 44.50 73 1:48.40 55.84 73 1:47.851:07.11 73 1:48.211:18.04 73 1:48.681:30.90 97 1:48.691:48.98
26 1:54.77 20.40 26 1:51.73 34.75 26 1:50.53 48.27 97 1:50.991:03.16 97 1:48.381:14.96 97 1:47.581:25.26 97 1:47.981:37.42 26 1:53.812:02.31
97 1:55.41 21.66 97 1:51.05 35.33 97 1:50.91 49.23 26 1:53.281:04.49 26 1:49.691:17.60 26 1:49.271:29.59 26 1:51.861:45.63 29 1:58.802:57.59
29 1:59.59 27.22 29 1:57.26 47.10 29 1:55.731:05.82 29 1:55.411:24.17 29 1:58.631:46.22 29 2:02.602:11.54 29 2:00.202:35.92
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